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 Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 

 PRE-SUBMITTAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 
 
 

        Large Frame Aircraft Fire Training   Procurement Specialist: Jezieel Cortes  

Project Name: Simulator - Design, Build & Maintenance 

       Services for O’Hare International Airport. 

 

Specification No: 129373      Lead Department:  Aviation 
 

Conference Date:10/16/15        Conference Location: AAB Conf. Room India  

           10150 W. Zemke Rd. Chicago, Il 60666 
 

Attendee Name E-mail Affiliation Telephone No. 

Mark Hurray mhurray@careplusllc.org Care Plus 773-447-4951 

Erik Logan elogan@walshgroup.com Walsh Group 312-563-5686 

Timothy Sampey timothy.sampey@cityofchicago.org Chicago Fire Department 773-908-6918 

Lisa Kleopa lkleopa@careplusllc.org Care Plus 773-894-3828 

Alma Robles arobles@careplusllc.org Care Plus 630-337-1669 

Jon Hanson jhanson@fireblast.com Fireblast 951-603-6631 

Tom Magno thomas.magno@cityofchicago.org Department of Procurement 312-744-4991 

Adele Evans adeleevans@fireblast.com Fireblast 951-603-6631 

Vernon Nash vnash@fireblast.com Fireblast 760-985-1591 

Sheila Sheridan s.sheridan@dencochicago.com Denco 312-286-5743 
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J.J. Morton arthur.morton@kimley-horn.com Kimley-Horn 312-212-8487 

Matt Gartner mgartner@careplusllc.org Care Plus 847-903-1784 

Mike Maicke mmaicke@careplusllc.org Care Plus 847-344-7096 

Michelle Yokoyama michelle.yokoyama@cityofchicago.org Department of Aviation 773-894-3046 

Jezieel Cortes jezieel.cortes@cityofchicago.org Department of Procurement 312-744-9842 

Jeff Randerson jeff.randerson@cityofchicago.org Department of Aviation 773-894-2038 

Stuart Hatch shatch@carepluslls.org Care Plus 317-508-1994 

Wayne Sewards ws@simulation.uk.com Simulation 0044-7900-692454 

Steve Foley sjfe@simulation.uk.com Simulation 0044-7950-93512 

Tim Hill tph@simulation.uk.com Simulation 044-7771-044398 

Jerry Kirila 

 
jerry@kifilafire.com Kirila Fire 724-854-5207 

Wes Barbour wes@kirilafire.com Kirila Fire 917-489-5033 

Tom Wade tomw@kirilafire.com Kirila Fire 01144-773-800-9825 

Rich Edgeworth richard.edgeworth@cityofchicago.org Department of Aviation 773-686-2397 
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Mark Leipold mleipold@careplussllc.org Care Plus 773-894-3605 

Steve Williamson steve.williamson@kiddeft.com Kidde Fire Trainers 201-300-8107 

Peter Gould peter.gould@kiddeft.com Kidde Fire Trainers 44-7770-726788 

Damian Jordi damian.jordi@kiddeft.com Kidde Fire Trainers 551-500-6314 
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